

Invitation for the Ice Flower 2023

Herlev Figure Skating Club has the pleasure of inviting you to participate in our annual competition the Ice Flower 2023.

The competition is open to all Championship level (M) and Competition level (K) figure skaters.

The Ice Flower 2023 invites figure skaters in the following categories:

- National Championship level skaters (M) short and long program; in categories:
 Debs, Novice, Junior and Senior
- National Championship level skaters (M) Free skating; Cubs, Springs
- Competition level skaters (K) Free skating; Cubs, Springs, Debs, Novice, Junior and Senior
- Free skating without judgement: Chicks

The Ice Flower 2023 will be conducted according to the rules of the Danish Skating Federation www.danskate.dk - see Rulebook for 2022-23: Rulebook 2022-2023 in English (foreign skaters are not subject to following the Danish test requirements).

DATES AND ENTRY

When: Friday, 27 January through Sunday, 29 January 2023 (08:00am – 11:00pm)

Where: Herlev Skating Rink, Tvedvangen 204, 2730 Herlev.

Deadline: Friday, 2 December 2023 (first come, first served).

Registration link:

https://goo.gl/forms/XS7QNrldi9WKildF3

When registering, acceptance is given that photos of the individual skaters are taken and that live streaming is recorded.

Link to Program Content Form (PPC) and upload of music will be forwarded together with the charge for the entry fee.

Max. number of participants: – 150 figure skaters

As soon as participation has been confirmed, please pay the entry fee before the deadline.

There is no limit to the number of skaters from each club in each category. However, Herlev Figure Skating Club reserves the right to divide the entries equally among the participating clubs.

For questions, please contact isblomsten.hiku@gmail.com

Cancellation: Should there be an insufficient number of skaters enrolled, officials, etc. Herlev Figure Skating Club reserves the right to cancel the entire competition, or parts of the competition. Paid entry fees will then be refunded.

PRACTICAL INFORMATION

WEBSITE AND CONTACT

Invitation and entry, time schedule, etc. will be updated regularly on the website www.hiku.dk All communication between the participating clubs/their skaters and Herlev Figure Skating Club must be addressed to: isblomsten.hiku@gmail.com

DATES AND DEADLINES

Final date for entries: 2 December 2022
List of participants: Medio December 2022
Time schedule: Medio January 2023

Final date for music upload: 15 January 2023

Electronic draws for starting

order: 25 January 2023

If a figure skater has already competed in a Danish figure skating competition this season, submission of the Program Content Form is not needed. Otherwise, it must be included when submitting the entry form.

PRICE

Entry fee:

Chicks Free skating: DKK 150 per participant M/K-skaters with one program: DKK 550 per participant M-skaters with two programs: DKK 750 per participant

The entire amount for all the participants per club must be paid in total before the final date stated on the bill.

Please note:

Entry is <u>100 per cent binding</u>, and there will be no refund due to withdrawn participants. In case payment exceeds the **final date of payment**, the rights will pass to figure skaters on the waiting list.

TRAVEL AND OTHER EXPENSES

Travel, accommodation and other costs connected with participation in the Ice Flower are at the skaters' and clubs' own expense.

Music

All music must be uploaded in advance in mp3-format.

Herlev Figure Skating Club will provide a unique link by email to each club for upload of music. The file name must clearly state the skater's full name, club, program, category and segment in which the skater is entered, e.g., Jessica_Jensen_HSK_debs_fs.mp3

Each club is also responsible for bringing a digital copy as backup (USB-stick or mobile phone (mp3-format))!

DRAWS

The draw will be made electronically with ISU-calc, and will be announced on our website www.hiku.dk

JUDGES AND TECHNICAL PANEL

The judges and the technical panel will be announced when the competition begins.

MEDAL CEREMONY

Upon completion of each day, a medal ceremony will be held on ice.

Number 1, 2 and 3 in each category will receive a medal and flowers. All participants will receive a memory gift.

RESERVATIONS AND LIABILITY

Herlev Figure Skating Club accepts no liability for injury, damage or theft sustained by competitors or officials. In accordance with ISU Rule 119, members, skaters and others are expected to provide their own insurance.

Herlev Figure Skating Club reserves the right to record live streaming, and the rights to photos and video recorded in connection with the Ice Flower.

Changes to program: Herlev Figure Skating Club reserves the right to conduct necessary changes in the program.

Force Majeure: Herlev Figure Skating Club cannot be held reliable in case of force majeure. **Covid-19**: Herlev Figure Skating Club is following the current Covid-19 recommendations. In case of cancellation of the competition because of Covid 19 the entry fees will be refunded – if a participant has to withdraw due to a positive Covid-19 test, this will not trigger a refund of entry fee

Withdrawals, injuries and illness: Herlev Figure Skating Club does not refund the entry fee. **Privacy and data security (GDPR):** Herlev Figure Skating Club handles your personal data with caution. Collected information will be erased when the season is over, however, names and results will be saved on a server for historical reasons.